

Brings 50+ business leaders together in bengaluru to explore legacy readiness as a workplace priority

BENGALURU(AGENCY)

Soult, India's only digital life vault, successfully hosted Soult Dialogues: Legacy Readiness, Protecting What Matters on 6 August 2026 at JW Marriott Bengaluru. The invite only leadership forum brought together more than 50 CEOs, CFOs, CHROs, and senior professionals from law, banking, insurance and family advisory backgrounds for an evening dedicated to a subject most workplaces still avoid: legacy readiness.

The evening began with opening remarks from Naveen Bharadwaj, Group CEO of Trescon, who made the conversation personal before it turned to data and frameworks, setting the tone for a night built around honest, participative conversation. Trescon itself is among the early adopters of Soult, having rolled it out as an employee benefit across its Indian offices. A live pulse check followed, gauging legal and practical preparedness among attendees. A thought leadership panel titled Beyond Wealth: Protecting What We Build for the People We Leave Behind was moderated by Fouzan Rahim, Marketing Director at Soult, and brought together Shaishavi Kadakia, Partner at Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, Ankur Paliwal, Associate Director at Kotak Private, and Ravi Ranganathan, Founder and Insurance Advisor at Allins Insurance, to unpack why financial preparedness has to extend beyond wealth creation to ensuring continuity for the people left behind.

Discussions through the evening moved across the three pillars of legacy readiness that Soult has been championing: financial continuity, covering assets, investments and banking relationships;



knowledge continuity, covering passwords, legal documents and healthcare preferences; and personal continuity, covering family values, memories and personal wishes. Guided table discussions, branded The Legacy Conversations, pushed attendees to reflect on succession planning, digital assets and the information that today exists only in their own heads, and to share what their families would actually struggle to locate if something happened tomorrow.

The programme built deliberately from awareness to ownership. A closing reflection segment asked attendees why legacy readiness continues to be postponed and who is best placed to help people start the conversation before it becomes urgent, opening the door to a broader discussion on whether legacy readiness belongs inside employee wellbeing programmes alongside financial and mental health benefits. The session closed with The Soult Story, where Mohammed Saleem, Co-Founder and CEO, and Sanketh Kandlikar, Founder and CTO, connected the evening's conversations back to why Soult was built in the first place.

No product or partnership announcements were made at the event. The evening was positioned, and delivered, purely as a thought leadership forum aimed at building awareness around legacy

readiness and succession planning as a workplace priority, ahead of any commercial

conversation. "Soult Dialogues was never about presenting a product. It was about giving people permis-

sion to have a conversation they keep postponing. Seeing 50 plus leaders openly discuss what their families would struggle to find or access tells us this conversation was overdue in the workplace.

Bengaluru was the starting point. We are now taking Soult itself to the GCC in September, because the gap between how much people build and how little they prepare their families for is not unique to India."

India's trade deficit widens 31.5% to \$15 billion in July despite record exports

NEW DELHI.(AGENCY)

India's overall trade deficit widened 31.5 per cent year-on-year (YoY) to \$15.03 billion in July 2026, as imports grew faster than exports despite merchandise shipments hitting a new high for the month, according to data released by the Commerce Ministry.

In July, total exports of goods and services increased 13.3 per cent to \$80.14 billion from \$70.72 billion in the same month last year. Imports, however,



grew faster, rising 15.8 per cent to \$95.16 billion from \$82.16 billion a year ago. Consequently, the overall trade deficit increased from \$11.43 billion in July 2025 to \$15.03 billion in July this

year, the data showed. A key area of improvement was merchandise exports, which rose 19.63 per cent to \$44.24 billion in July from \$36.98 billion a year ago.

ALPS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered & Corp. Office : A-115, SECTOR-136, Maharishi Nagar, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Noida, Uttar Pradesh, India, 201304
CIN NO. L51109UP1972PLC003544, Website.: www.alpsindustries.com
Ph.: 9871692058 Email Id.: ajaygupta@alpsindustries.com, investor@alpsindustries.com

STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30TH JUNE 2026

Rs. In Lakhs									
Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Financial Year ended	Financial Year ended
		30.06.2026	30.06.2026	31.03.2026	31.03.2026	30.06.2025	30.06.2025	31.03.2026	31.03.2026
		(Standalone)	(Consolidated)	(Standalone)	(Consolidated)	(Standalone)	(Consolidated)	(Standalone)	(Consolidated)
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited (Refer to Note No. 2)	Audited (Refer to Note No. 2)	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.20)	(19.22)	(201.48)	(204.05)	(1,693.37)	(1,693.44)	(5,137.54)	(5,140.71)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.20)	(19.22)	(201.48)	(204.05)	(1,693.37)	(1,693.44)	2,599.61	2,596.44
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(19.20)	(19.22)	(201.48)	(204.05)	(1,693.37)	(1,693.44)	2,599.61	2,596.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(19.20)	(19.22)	(201.48)	(204.05)	(1,693.37)	(1,693.44)	2,678.11	2,674.94
6	Paid up equity share capital-face value of Rs. 1/- each (Rs. 10/- each upto 18-Dec 2025)	769.13	769.13	769.13	769.13	3,911.41	3,911.41	769.13	769.13
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet for the Financial Year ended on March 31, 2026							(1,566.19)	(1,536.17)
8	Earnings per share	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Not Annualised	Annualised	Annualised
	Basic and Diluted:	(0.02)	(0.02)	1.64	1.63	(4.33)	(4.33)	5.38	5.37

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Financial Results of the company is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange Limited (BSE) (www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.alpsindustries.com).



For and on behalf of the Board of
ALPS INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(NISHANT SHARMA)
Executive Director
DIN: 00079281

DATE : AUGUST 13, 2026
PLACE : NOIDA

ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L65929DL1985PLC021037

Regd. Off: R-815 NEW RAJINDER NAGAR NEW DELHI North East DL 110060
Corporate Off: 47/18, Basement Rajendra Place Metro Station New Delhi-110060
Email Id- alstonetextiles@gmail.com, Website- www.alstonetextiles.in Ph. 9220766765

Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter Ended 30.06.2026

₹ In lacs					
S.N	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.01.2026 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	16.73	386.23	177.58	1,058.67
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exceptional items	6.49	(246.11)	175.34	344.10
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	6.49	(246.11)	175.34	344.10
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	6.49	(300.40)	175.34	288.25
5	Total Comprehensive income/ loss for the period [comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	6.49	(300.40)	175.34	288.25
6	Paid up equity share capital	62,748.00	62,748.00	62,748.00	62,748.00
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the balance sheet for previous year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) Basic & Diluted	0.00	(0.00)	0.00	0.00

Note

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015, the full format of the quarterly end financial results are available on the company's website www.alstonetextiles.in and also on the website of BSE Limited i.e www.bseindia.com

For and on behalf of board of directors of
ALSTONE TEXTILES (INDIA) LIMITED
DEEPAK KUMAR BHOJAK
(Managing Director)
DIN :06933359

Date : 13.08.2026
Place : New Delhi

INDIA SOLOMON HOLDINGS LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL2000PLC104410

Regd. Off : Room No. 401, 3198/15, Sangatarashan, Paharganj, New Delhi ?110055
Corporate Off: 47/18, Metro Station Rajendra Place, New Delhi-110060
Email Id: indiasolomonh121@gmail.com
Website: www.indiasolomon.in , Contact No: 8920674883

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

		(₹ IN LACS EXCEPT EPS)					
S.N	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		CURRENT QUARTER	CORRESPONDING QUARTER	YEAR ENDED	CURRENT QUARTER	CORRESPONDING QUARTER	YEAR ENDED
		01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	86.71	23.45	310.22	86.71	23.45	310.22
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(68.54)	9.84	(485.08)	(68.54)	9.84	(485.08)
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	(68.54)	9.84	(485.08)	(475.98)	9.86	(2,471.56)
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	(68.54)	9.84	(485.09)	(475.98)	9.86	(2,471.57)
5	Total [Comprehensive income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	(68.54)	9.84	(485.09)	(475.98)	9.86	(2,471.57)
6	Paid up equity share capital	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84	1,199.84
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) not Annualised- Basic & Diluted	(0.57)	0.08	(4.04)	(3.97)	0.08	(20.60)

Note

1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 13.08.2026

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the company's website www.indiasolomon.in

For and on behalf of board of directors of
INDIA SOLOMON HOLDINGS LIMITED
PANKAJ SAXENA
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08162590

Date : 13.08.2026
Place : New Delhi

UTSAV SECURITIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Utsav Securities Private Limited subsequent upon its conversion as well as merger with SNS Laboratories Limited)

CIN: L65993DL1995PLC063997

Regd Off: 1208, 12th Floor, Vikrant Tower, Rajendra Place, Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008
Email Id: utsavsecurities@gmail.com ; Mobile: +91-9891095232
website: <https://www.utsavsecuritiesltd.com>

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(₹ IN LAKHS)									
S.N	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		Current Quarter	Previous Quarter	Corresponding Quarter	Current Quarter	Previous Quarter	Corresponding Quarter	Year Ended	
		01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.01.2026 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2024 to 31.03.2025	01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.01.2026 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	45.40	88.22	447.93	1,101.52	45.40	88.22	447.93	1,101.52
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	(8.85)	18.19	181.68	6,281.71	(8.85)	18.19	181.68	6,281.71
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception times)	(8.85)	18.19	181.68	6,281.71	(85.20)	(55.90)	181.68	6,206.99
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception times)	(8.85)	83.09	181.68	6,346.60	(85.20)	8.99	181.66	6,271.88
5	Total [Comprehensive income/loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	(8.85)	83.09	181.68	6,346.60	(85.20)	8.99	181.66	6,271.88
6	Paid up equity share capital	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43	1,362.43
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) not Annualised-Basic & Diluted	(0.06)	0.61	1.33	46.58	(0.63)	0.07	1.33	46.03

Note

1. The above unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 13.08.2026

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial result filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial result are available on the company's website: www.utsavsecuritiesltd.com.

For and on behalf of board of directors of
UTSAV SECURITIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Utsav Securities Private Limited)
DEEPU SINGH
(Managing Director)
DIN:- 06786614

Date : 13.08.2026
Place : New Delhi

Toyota Kirloskar Motor Introduces the Urban Cruiser Hyryder 'Aero Black Edition'

NEW DELHI, OPEN SEARCH

Toyota Kirloskar Motor (TKM) today announced the launch of the Urban Cruiser Hyryder Aero Black Edition, a striking new limited-edition SUV that infuses a bold, youthful, and premium design expression into its popular lineup. Crafted for discerning and style-conscious customers, the Aero Black Edition elevates the Hyryder's road presence with distinctive blacked-out design elements and sporty accents, delivering a more dynamic, commanding, and contemporary stance. The Urban Cruiser Hyryder Exclusive Aero Black Edition features a range of black exterior enhancements across all grades, such as: Front Grille Upper Garnish: Enhances the SUV's bold front fascia



with a sleek and premium appearance. Front Spoiler: Adds a sharper and more dynamic stance to the vehicle while accentuating its sporty character. Headlamp Garnish: Complements the front-end design with a more distinctive and sophisticated look. Tailgate Garnish: Enhances the rear profile, creating a seamless premium black theme. Rear Spoiler: Adds a sporty touch while further elevating the SUV's road presence. Exclusive 'Aero Black' Limited Edition Badge: A distinctive styling element that highlights the exclusivity of the new SUV.

SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L65993DL1994PLC060154

Regd Address: 47/18, Old Rajinder Nagar, Near Rajendra Place Metro Station, Rajender Nagar, New Delhi -110060 Email id : sunshinecapital95@gmail.com
Website: www.sunshinecapitalin; Mobile No.: +91-9891709895

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2026

(₹ IN LAKHS EXCEPT EPS)									
S.N	Particulars	Standalone			Year Ended	Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		YEAR ENDED		Quarter Ended		YEAR ENDED	
		CURRENT QUARTER	PREVIOUS CURRENT		CORRESPONDING QUARTER	CURRENT QUARTER	PREVIOUS CURRENT		CORRESPONDING QUARTER
		01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.01.2026 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2026 to 30.06.2026	01.01.2026 to 31.03.2026	01.04.2025 to 30.06.2025	01.04.2025 to 31.03.2026
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operation	103.38	97.44	233.41	534.08	103.38	97.44	233.41	534.08
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	101.54	24.52	2,945.35	2,999.39	101.54	24.52	2,945.35	2,999.39
3	Net Profit/ Loss for the period before tax (after exception itmes)	101.54	24.52	2,945.35	2,999.39	101.54	24.46	2,945.33	2,999.29
4	Net Profit/ Loss for the period after tax (after exception itmes)	101.54	(6.16)	2,945.35	2,932.88	101.54	(6.22)	2,945.33	2,932.78
5	Total [Comprehensive income/ loss for the period (comprising profit/ loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/ loss (after tax)]	101.54	(6.16)	2,945.35	2,932.88	101.54	(6.22)	2,945.33	2,932.78
6	Paid up equity share capital	52,291.720	52,291.72	52,291.720	52,291.72	52,291.72	52,291.72	52,291.720	52,291.72
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 1/- each) not Annulised-Basic & Diluted	0.00	(0.00)	0.06	0.06	0.00	(0.00)	0.06	0.06